Main Street Sidewalk Extension
for the
City of Helen, Georgia

Square Deal Enterprises, Inc.

Tri Scapes, LLC

Colwell Construction Company, Inc.

310 Welcome Lane

Sautee, Ga 30571
706-318-9876

220 Curie Dr.

Alpharetta, GA 30022

770-752-4698

587 Rock Road

Blairsville, GA 30512

706-745-6239

ITEM Est. No. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | of Units PRICE FOR ITEM PRICE FOR ITEM PRICE FOR ITEM
01025.01  |Pre-construction video and photos of construction area LS 1 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
01570.01 | Traffic Control to comply with the manual on Uniform Traffic Control DevicesqtMUTCD) LS 1 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $344,635.00 $344,635.00 $147,600.00 $147,600.00
02200.01  [Shoulder construction and miscellaneous grading CcY 315 $210.00 $66,150.00 $75.00 $23,625.00 $429.90 $135,418.50
02227.01  [Rock Removal cy 100 $70.00 $7,000.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 $70.00 $7,000.00|
02270.00 |Erosion Control
02270.01  [Silt Fence- Type S Type Senstive (Previously Type 'C') LF 320 $4.00 $1,280.00 $7.14 $2,284.80 $4.75 $1,520.00
02270.02  |Excavated Inlet Sediment Trap (Filter Fabric with Supporting Frame) EA 5 $700.00 $3,500.00 $204.00 $1,020.00 $785.15 $3,925.75
02270.03  [Inlet Sediment Trap (Filter Fabric with Supporting Frame) EA 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 $204.00 $612.00 $695.75 $2,087.25
02270.04  [Stone Filter Ring EA $750.00 $750.00 $1,020.00 $1,020.00 $550.83 $550.83
02270.05  |Excelsior Blanket SY 440 $4.00 $1,760.00 $2.10 $924.00 $12.95 $5,698.00|
02270.06  |Decorative Grouted Rip Rap 5% 10 $210.00 $2,100.00 $108.75 $1,087.50 $536.00 $5,360.00|
02523.00 _[Sidewalks, Curb and Gutter
02523.01  [6"x30" TP2, concrete curb and gutter LF 1,020 $40.00 $40,800.00 $43.13 $43,992.60 $45.90 $46,818.00|
02523.02  [4" thick concrete sidewalk, 6-ft wide sy 700 $122.00 $85,400.00 $96.75 $67,725.00 $85.25 $59,675.00
02523.03  [Handicap Ramps, Type D, Per GDOT STD A3, to include Detectable warning surface EA 2 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $3,018.75 $6,037.50 $1,895.00 $3,790.00
02575.00 |Pavement Repair
02575.01 | Aspahlt Pavement Cut and Repair LF 75 $120.00 $9,000.00 $180.00 $13,500.00 $244.75 $18,356.25
02720.00 |Storm Drainage
02720.01 |GDOT Standard 01011-A, Junction Box, 0-6' Depth EA 5 $6,500.00 $32,500.00 $4,237.50 $21,187.50 $3,975.25 $19,876.25
02720.02  |GDOT Standard 1019-A, Type C, DI, 0'-6' Depth EA 2 $6,800.00 $13,600.00 $4,565.63 $9,131.26 $6,589.80 $13,179.60
02720.03 |GDOT Standard 1033D, SWCB, 0'-6' Depth EA 1 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $4,325.63 $4,325.63 $7,685.00 $7,685.00)
02720.04 |GDOT Standard 1033D, Recessed SWCB, 0'-6' Depth EA 4 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,892.50 $15,570.00 $7,952.80 $31,811.20
02720.05 |Pedestal Top Weir Inlet, per Detail SD15, Sheet D3 EA 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,216.25 $5,216.25 $2,950.50 $2,950.50
02720.06 |18" Dia. RCP Storm Pipe LF 605 $89.00 $53,845.00 $85.44 $51,691.20 $85.90 $51,969.50
02720.07  [12" Dia. HDPE pipe with associated fittings to extend existing pipe down slipe to Structure A-3.1 LF 65 $160.00 $10,400.00 $34.69 $2,254.85 $39.40 $2,561.00]
02750.00 |Existing Utilites Restoration
02750.01  |Adjust existing manhole frame and cover to proposed elevation EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $780.00 $780.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00)
02750.02  |Adjust existing utility valve boxes to proposed elevation EA 4 $250.00 $1,000.00 $780.00 $3,120.00 $550.25 $2,201.00]
02931.00 |Grassing
02931.01 _ |Grassing SF 7,400 $1.00 $7,400.00 $0.79 $5,846.00 $1.06 $7,844.00
03300.00 |Concrete Retaining Walls
03300.01 [Cast in-place concrete retainng wall #1 to include all reinforcement, form work, etc. to construct wall LS 1 $61,200.00 $61,200.00 $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $204,622.75 $204,622.75
03300.02 |Cast in-place concrete retainng wall #2 to include all reinforcement, form work, etc. to construct wall LS 1 $59,200.00 $59,200.00 $52,800.00 $52,800.00 $199,632.00 $199,632.00
Miscellaneous
Temporary Shoring using soil nail walls per plans by Timber Ridge Contractors, LLC. LS 1 $61,000.00 $61,000.00 $133,200.00 $133,200.00 $65,975.80 $65,975.80|
Thermoplastic solid traffic stripe, 8 in, White LF 171 $25.00 $4,275.00 $16.90 $2,889.90 $17.55 $3,001.05
TOTAL BASE BID: $599,460.00 $879,575.99 $1,052,889.23

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation
of bids received by the City of Helen
on February 18, at 2pm

Fletcher Holliday
President
Engineering Management, Inc.

Elsana/

Z:\PROJECTS\21\21046 Helen Mainstreet SW Extension\Bid Phase\BP3-Bid Tabulation\21046 Bid Tabulation




